487PDS97200-2A
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Flame Check
97200
The Shand & Jurs Model 97200 Flame Check
•	 Flame Flashback Prevention
•	 High Flow Capacity

"W"
"D"
HOW TO ORDER
Line Size and Connection Element Material
97200 - AB
(A) Size and Connection	 (B) Element / Body Material
1 = 1/4” NPT	 	          	 1 = 316 SS / 316 SS
2 = 1/2” NPT	 	 	 2 = 316 SS / AL
3 = 3/4” NPT
4 = 1” NPT
5 = 1 1/2” NPT
6 = 2” NPT
			  All designs subject to change.  Certified dimensions and specifications available upon request.
AIR FLOW CAPACITY IN STANDARD CUBIC FEET PER HOUR
1 2 3 4 5 6
D Nominal
Pipe Size 	1/4 	1/2 	3/4 1 1	1/2 2
W Width 2 3	1/2 3	1/2 3	1/2 4	3/4 4	3/4
L Length 3 3	1/2 3	1/2 3	1/2 4	1/2 4	1/2
1 2 2 3 3 4Shipping Weight
SIZE Code
Pressures
Inches W.C.
1/4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2"
0.25 39 54 78 148 316 886
0.50 62 91 129 260 536 1430
0.75 80 124 176 353 716 1877
1.00 96 151 213 443 892 2236
1.25 107 175 247 519 1032 2562
1.50 117 193 271 596 1165 2863
1.75 126 204 294 659 1288 3115
2.00 133 213 311 720 1395 3279
Line Diameter